

EN Quick start guide

WI-FI Smart Bulb WIFILF10WTC37

FI For more information see the extended manual online: **ned.is/wifilf10wtc37**

Intended use

The product is exclusively intended for lighting an indoor or outdoor environment.

The product is intended to be controlled exclusively via the Nedis SmartLife app. Any modification of the product may have consequences for safety, warranty and proper functioning.

Main parts (image A)

- Bulb
- Filament
- Electric contact

Safety instructions

⚠ WARNING

- Only use the product as described in this manual.
- Do not use a damaged product.
- Do not expose the product to water or moisture.
- Do not drop the product and avoid bumping.

Installation of the Nedis SmartLife app

- Download the Nedis SmartLife app for Android or iOS on your phone via Google Play or the Apple App Store.
- Open the Nedis SmartLife app on your phone.
- Create an account with your mobile phone number or your e-mail address and tap Continue.
- Enter the received verification code.
- Create a password and tap Done.
- Tap Add Home to create a SmartLife Home.
- Set your location, choose the rooms you want to connect with and tap Done.

Installation of the SmartLife lamp

- Screw the lamp into an E14 fitting.
- Turn on the lamp.
- In the Nedis SmartLife app, tap + **B** ↻.
- Under Search Device, select the lamp from the list of available devices.
- Check if the lamp is blinking. If so, tap to confirm.

- If the lamp does not blink, turn the lamp off and on 3 times and check again.
- Enter the password of the 2,4 GHz Wi-Fi network to which your phone is connected and tap Confirm. The Nedis SmartLife app will now search for the lamp.
- Rename the lamp after it has been found and added.

ⓘ If the regular connection method fails, the lamp can be connected using AP mode:

- Tap + **B** ↻.
- Under Add Manually, tap Smart Bulb.
- Tap AP Mode in the top right corner.
- Follow steps 5 till 7 of the regular connection method.

Using the SmartLife lamp (image B + C)

The SmartLife lamp can be controlled from any distance using the Nedis SmartLife app. The home menu of the Nedis SmartLife app shows a control tile for each connected lamp and/or group.

- Tap **B** ↻ to turn a lamp on or off.
- Tap **B** ↻ to show the current settings of the lamp or group on the tile.
- Tap the control tile **B** ↻ to access the controls of the lamp or group.

- Drag the slider **C** ↻ to adjust the brightness.
- Tap **C** ↻ to set an activity schedule.
- Tap **C** ↻ to access the detail settings of the lamp or group.

ⓘ The SmartLife lamp can be connected to Google Home or Amazon Alexa to enable speech control. See the detail settings **C** ↻ for more information.

ⓘ The SmartLife lamp can be connected to IFTTT to enable external conditions to trigger the lamp. See the detail settings **C** ↻ for more information.

ⓘ See our support webpage to discover all possibilities of the Nedis' SmartLife lamp.

Product	Wi-Fi Smart Bulb
Article number	WIFILF10WTC37
Dimensions	Ø 37 x 110 mm
Weight	30 g
Power supply	220 - 240 V/AC 5 W
Wireless technology	Wi-Fi
Frequency Range	2412 - 2472 MHz
Max. radio transmit power	17,5 dBm
Fitting	E14
Material	Glass
Brightness	400 lm
Light colour	2700 K

Declaration of Conformity

We, Nedis B.V. declare as manufacturer that the product WIFILF10WTC37 from our brand Nedis', produced in China, has been tested according to all relevant CE standards and regulations and that all tests have been passed successfully. This includes, but is not limited to the RED 2014/53/EU regulation.

The complete Declaration of Conformity (and safety datasheet if applicable) can be found and downloaded at <http://webshop.nedis.com>.

For additional information regarding the compliance, contact the customer service: www.nedis.com

E-mail: service@nedis.com
Phone: +31 (0)73-5991055 (during office hours)
Nedis B.V., de Tweeling 28, The Netherlands

DE Kurzanleitung

WI-FI Smart Bulb WIFILF10WTC37

FI Weitere Informationen finden Sie in der erweiterten Anleitung online: **ned.is/wifilf10wtc37**

Intended use

The product is exclusively intended for lighting an indoor or outdoor environment.

The product is intended to be controlled exclusively via the Nedis SmartLife app. Any modification of the product may have consequences for safety, warranty and proper functioning.

Main parts (image A)

- Birne
- Glühfaden
- Elektrischer Kontakt

Hauptbestandteile (Abbildung A)

- Verwenden Sie das Produkt nur wie in dieser Anleitung beschrieben.
- Verwenden Sie keinesfalls ein beschädigtes Produkt.
- Setzen Sie das Produkt keinem Wasser oder Feuchtigkeit aus.
- Lassen Sie das Produkt nicht herunterfallen und vermeiden Sie Kollisionen.

Installation der Nedis SmartLife-App

- Laden Sie die Nedis SmartLife-App für Android oder iOS aus dem Google Play Store oder dem Apple App Store auf Ihr Smartphone.
- Öffnen Sie die Nedis SmartLife-App auf Ihrem Smartphone.
- Erstellen Sie ein Konto mit Ihrer E-Mail-Adresse und tippen Sie auf Continue (Fortsetzen).
- Geben Sie den erhaltenen Bestätigungscode ein.
- Erstellen Sie ein Passwort und tippen Sie auf Done (Fertigstellen).
- Tippen Sie auf Add Home (Familie hinzufügen), um ein SmartLife-Zuhause zu erstellen.
- Legen Sie Ihren Standort fest, wählen Sie die Räume aus mit denen Sie eine Verbindung herstellen möchten, und tippen Sie auf Done (Fertigstellung).

- Schrauben Sie die Lampe in eine E14 Fassung.
- Schalten Sie die Lampe ein.
- Tippen Sie in der Nedis SmartLife-App auf + **B** ↻.
- Wählen Sie unter Search Device (Gerät suchen) die Lampe aus der Liste der verfügbaren Geräte aus.
- Überprüfen Sie ob die Lampe blinkt. Wenn ja, tippen Sie zur Bestätigung.
- Falls die Lampe nicht blinkt, schalten Sie sie 3-mal aus und wieder ein und überprüfen Sie es erneut.
- Geben Sie das Kennwort des 2,4-GHz-WLAN-Netzwerks ein mit dem Ihr Telefon verbunden ist und tippen Sie auf Confirm (Bestätigen). Die Nedis SmartLife-App sucht nun nach der Lampe.

- Benennen Sie die Lampe um, nachdem sie gefunden und hinzugefügt wurde.
- Wenn die normale Verbindung fehlschlägt, kann die Lampe im AP-Modus verbunden werden:
- Tippen Sie auf + **B** ↻.
- Wählen Sie unter Search Device (Gerät suchen) hinzufügen) auf Smart Bulb.
- Tippen Sie oben rechts auf AP Mode (AP-Modus).
- Befolgen Sie die Schritte 5 bis 7 des Verfahrens für die normale Verbindung.

- Téléchargez l'application Nedis SmartLife pour Android ou iOS sur votre téléphone via Google Play ou l'App Store d'Apple.
- Ouvrez l'application Nedis SmartLife sur votre téléphone.
- Créez un compte avec votre numéro de téléphone mobile ou votre adresse e-mail et appuyez sur Continue (Continuer).
- Entrez le code de vérification reçu.
- Créez un mot de passe et appuyez sur Done (Terminer).
- Appuyez sur Add Home (Ajouter les familles) pour créer une maison SmartLife.

- Définissez votre emplacement, choisissez les pièces avec lesquelles vous souhaitez vous connecter et appuyez sur Done (Terminer).
- Vissez la lampe dans un culot E14.
- Allumer la lampe.
- Dans l'application Nedis SmartLife, appuyez sur + **B** ↻.
- Sous Search Device (Rechercher un appareil), sélectionnez la lampe dans la liste des appareils disponibles.
- Vérifiez si la lampe clignote. Si tel est le cas, appuyez pour confirmer.

ⓘ Si la lampe ne clignote pas, éteignez-la et allumez-la 3 fois, puis vérifiez à nouveau.

- Entrez le mot de passe du réseau Wi-Fi 2,4 GHz auquel votre téléphone est connecté et appuyez sur Confirm (Confirmer). L'application Nedis SmartLife va maintenant rechercher la lampe.
- Renommez la lampe après l'avoir trouvée et ajoutée.
- Si la méthode de connexion normale échoue, la lampe peut être connectée en mode AP :
 - Appuyez sur + **B** ↻.
 - Sous Add Manually (Ajouter un emplacement), appuyez sur Smart Bulb (Ampoule intelligente).
 - Appuyez sur Mode AP dans le coin supérieur droit.
- Suivez les étapes 5 à 7 de la méthode de connexion normale.

Verwenden der Lampe SmartLife Lampe [Abbildung B + C]
Die SmartLife Lampe kann mit der Nedis SmartLife-App aus jeder Entfernung gesteuert werden. Das Startmenü der Nedis SmartLife-App zeigt eine Steuerungskachel für jede angeschlossene Lampe und/oder Gruppe.

- Tippen Sie auf **B** ↻, um eine Lampe ein- oder auszuschalten.
- Tippen Sie auf **B** ↻, um die aktuellen Einstellungen der Lampe oder Gruppe auf der Kachel anzuzeigen.
- Tippen Sie auf die Steuerungskachel **B** ↻, um auf die Steuerung der Lampe oder Gruppe zuzugreifen.

- Ziehen Sie den Schieberegler **C** ↻, um die Helligkeit anzupassen.
- Tippen Sie auf **C** ↻, um einen Aktivitätszeitplan festzulegen.
- Tippen Sie auf **C** ↻, um auf die Detaileinstellungen der Lampe oder Gruppe zuzugreifen.

- Die SmartLife Lampe kann mit Google Home oder Amazon Alexa verbunden werden, um Sprachsteuerung zu ermöglichen. Weitere Informationen dazu finden Sie in den Detaileinstellungen **C** ↻.
- Die SmartLife Lampe kann mit IFTTT verbunden werden, um die Lampe durch externe Auslöser steuern zu können. Weitere Informationen dazu finden Sie in den Detaileinstellungen **C** ↻.
- Besuchen Sie unsere Support-Webseite, um alle Möglichkeiten der Nedis' SmartLife Lampe zu entdecken.

Produkt	WLAN-Smart-Glühbirne
Artikelnummer	WIFILF10WTC37
Abmessungen	Ø 37 x 110 mm
Gewicht	30 g
Stromversorgung	220 - 240 V/AC 5 W
Funktechnologie	WLAN
Frequenzbereich	2412 - 2472 MHz
Max. Funksendeleistung	17,5 dBm
Fassung	E14
Material	Glas
Helligkeit	400 lm
Lichtfarbe	2700 K

Konformitätserklärung

Wir, Nedis B.V., erklären als Hersteller, dass das Produkt WIFILF10WTC37 unserer Marke Nedis', produziert in China, nach allen geltenden CE-Standards und Vorschriften getestet wurde und alle diese Tests erfolgreich bestanden hat. Dies gilt unter anderem auch für die Richtlinie RED 2014/53/EU.

Die vollständige Konformitätserklärung (und das Sicherheitsdatenblatt, falls zutreffend) steht zum Download zur Verfügung unter <http://webshop.nedis.com>.

Weiterführende Informationen zur Compliance erhalten Sie über den Kundenservice: [Web: www.nedis.com](http://www.nedis.com)

E-Mail: service@nedis.com
Telefon: +31 (0)73-5991055 (zu den Geschäftszeiten)

Nedis B.V., de Tweeling 28, 5215 MC 's-Hertogenbosch, Niederlande

FR Guide de démontage rapide

Ampoule Wi-Fi WIFILF10WTC37 **intelligente**

FI Pour plus d'informations, consultez le manuel détaillé en ligne: **ned.is/wifilf10wtc37**

Utilisation prévue

Le produit est exclusivement destiné à l'éclairage d'un environnement intérieur ou extérieur. Le produit est destiné à être contrôlé exclusivement via l'application Nedis SmartLife. Toute modification du produit peut avoir des conséquences sur la sécurité, la garantie et le bon fonctionnement.

Pièces principales (image A)

- Ampoule
- Filament
- Contact électrique

Consignes de sécurité

⚠ AVERTISSEMENT

- Utilisez le produit uniquement comme décrit dans le présent manuel.
- Ne pas installer ou utiliser un appareil endommagé.
- Ne pas exposer le produit à l'eau ou à l'humidité.
- Ne pas laisser tomber le produit et éviter de le cogner.

Installation de l'application Nedis SmartLife

- Téléchargez l'application Nedis SmartLife pour Android ou iOS sur votre téléphone via Google Play ou l'App Store d'Apple.
- Ouvrez l'application Nedis SmartLife sur votre téléphone.
- Créez un compte avec votre numéro de téléphone mobile ou votre adresse e-mail et appuyez sur Continue (Continuer).
- Entrez le code de vérification reçu.
- Créez un mot de passe et appuyez sur Done (Terminer).
- Appuyez sur Add Home (Ajouter les familles) pour créer une maison SmartLife.
- Définissez votre emplacement, choisissez les pièces avec lesquelles vous souhaitez vous connecter et appuyez sur Done (Terminer).
- Vissez la lampe dans un culot E14.
- Allumer la lampe.
- Dans l'application Nedis SmartLife, appuyez sur + **B** ↻.
- Sous Search Device (Rechercher un appareil), sélectionnez la lampe dans la liste des appareils disponibles.
- Vérifiez si la lampe clignote. Si tel est le cas, appuyez pour confirmer.

ⓘ Si la lampe ne clignote pas, éteignez-la et allumez-la 3 fois, puis vérifiez à nouveau.

- Entrez le mot de passe du réseau Wi-Fi 2,4 GHz auquel votre téléphone est connecté et appuyez sur Confirm (Confirmer). L'application Nedis SmartLife va maintenant rechercher la lampe.
- Renommez la lampe après l'avoir trouvée et ajoutée.
- Si la méthode de connexion normale échoue, la lampe peut être connectée en mode AP :
 - Appuyez sur + **B** ↻.
 - Sous Add Manually (Ajouter un emplacement), appuyez sur Smart Bulb (Ampoule intelligente).
 - Appuyez sur Mode AP dans le coin supérieur droit.
- Suivez les étapes 5 à 7 de la méthode de connexion normale.

Utiliser la Lampe SmartLife [image B + C]
La Lampe SmartLife peut être contrôlée à n'importe quelle distance via l'application Nedis SmartLife. Le menu d'accueil de l'application Nedis SmartLife affiche une tuile de contrôle pour chaque lampe et/ou groupe connecté.

- Appuyez sur **B** ↻ pour allumer ou éteindre une lampe.
- Appuyez sur **B** ↻ pour afficher les paramètres actuels de la lampe ou du groupe sur la tuile.
- Appuyez sur la tuile de contrôle **B** ↻ pour accéder aux contrôles de la lampe ou du groupe.
 - Faites glisser le curseur **C** ↻ pour régler la luminosité.
 - Appuyez sur **C** ↻ pour définir un calendrier d'activités.
 - Appuyez sur **C** ↻ pour accéder aux paramètres détaillés de la lampe ou du groupe.
- La Lampe SmartLife peut être connectée à Google Home ou à Amazon Alexa pour permettre un contrôle vocal. Voir les paramètres détaillés **C** ↻ pour plus d'informations.
- La Lampe SmartLife peut être connectée à IFTTT pour permettre à des conditions externes de déclencher la lampe. Voir les paramètres détaillés **C** ↻ pour plus d'informations.
- Consultez notre page Web d'assistance pour découvrir toutes les possibilités de la Lampe SmartLife Nedis'.

Product	Ampoule Wi-Fi intelligente
Article numéro	WIFILF10WTC37
Dimensions	Ø 37 x 110 mm
Poids	30 g
Source d'alimentation	220 - 240 V/AC 5 W
Technologie sans fil	Wi-Fi
Gamme de fréquences	2412 - 2472 MHz
Puissance max. de transmission radio	17,5 dBm
Culot	E14
Matériau	Verre
Luminosité	400 lm
Couleur claire	2700 K

Déclaration de conformité

Nous, Nedis B.V., déclarons en tant que fabricant que le produit WIFILF10WTC37 de notre marque Nedis', produit en Chine, a été testé conformément à toutes les normes et réglementations CE en vigueur et que tous les tests ont été réussis. Cela inclut, sans toutefois s'y limiter, la directive RED 2014/53/EU. La Déclaration de conformité complète (e le fiche de sécurité le cas échéant) peut être trouvée et téléchargée via <http://webshop.nedis.com>.

Pour plus d'informations sur la conformité, contactez le service client : [Site Web: www.nedis.com](http://www.nedis.com)

E-mail : service@nedis.com
Téléphone : +31 (0)73-5991055 (pendant les heures de bureau)

Nedis B.V., de Tweeling 28, 5215 MC 's-Hertogenbosch, Pays-Bas

NL Verkorte handleiding

Wi-Fi Slimme WIFILF10WTC37 **Gloeilamp**

FI Zie voor meer informatie de uitgebreide handleiding online: **ned.is/wifilf10wtc37**

Bedoeld gebruik

Het product is uitsluitend bedoeld voor het verlichten van een omgeving binness- of buitenshuis.

Het product is bedoeld om uitsluitend met Nedis SmartLife-app bediend te worden. Elke wijziging van het product kan gevolgen hebben voor veiligheid, garantie en correcte werking.

IT Guida rapida all'avvio

Lampadina WIFILF10WTC37 **intelligente Wi-Fi**

FI Per maggiori informazioni vedere il manuale esteso online: **ned.is/wifilf10wtc37**

Uso previsto

Il prodotto è inteso esclusivamente per l'illuminazione di ambienti interni o esterni.

Il prodotto è inteso per essere controllato esclusivamente tramite l'app Nedis SmartLife. Eventuali modifiche al prodotto possono comportare conseguenze per la sicurezza, la garanzia e il corretto funzionamento.

Parti principali (immagine A)

- Lampadina
- Filamento
- Contatto elettrico

Istruzioni di sicurezza

- ATTENZIONE
 - Utilizzare il prodotto solo come descritto nel presente manuale.
 - Non utilizzare un prodotto danneggiato.
 - Non esporre il prodotto all'acqua o all'umidità.
 - Non far cadere il prodotto ed evitare impatti.

Installazione dell'app Nedis SmartLife

- Scaricare l'app Nedis SmartLife per Android o iOS sul telefono tramite Google Play o l'Apple App Store.
- Aprire l'app Nedis SmartLife sul telefono.
- Creare un account con il proprio numero di telefono cellulare o indirizzo e-mail e toccare Continua.
- Immettere il codice di verifica ricevuto.
- Creare una password e toccare Fatto.
- Toccare Aggiungi Casa per creare una casa SmartLife.
- Impostare la propria posizione, scegliere gli ambienti a cui collegarsi e toccare Fatto.

Installazione di Lampada SmartLife

- Avvitare la lampada in una presa E14.
- Accendere la lampada.
- Nell'app Nedis SmartLife, toccare + **B** ↻.
- In Ricerca dispositivo (Search Device), selezionare la lampada dall'elenco dei dispositivi disponibili.
- Controllare se la lampada lampeggia. In caso affermativo, toccare per confermare.
- Se la lampada non lampeggia, spegnerla e riaccenderla 3 volte e controllare nuovamente.
- Immettere la password della rete Wi-Fi a 2,4 GHz a cui è collegato il telefono e toccare Confermare (Confirm). Ora l'app Nedis SmartLife cerca la lampada.
- Dare un nuovo nome alla lampada una volta che è stata trovata e aggiunta.
- Se il metodo di collegamento normale non riesce, la lampada può essere collegata in modalità AP :
 - Toccare + **B** ↻.
 - In Add Manually, toccare Smart Bulb.
 - Toccare Mode AP nell'angolo in alto a destra.
 - Seguire i passaggi da 5 a 7 del normale metodo di collegamento.

Gebruik van de SmartLife-lamp [afbeelding B + C]

De SmartLife-lamp kan op elke afstand met de Nedis SmartLife-app bediend worden. Het thuismenu van de Nedis SmartLife-app toont een bedieningsregel voor elke verbonden lamp en/of groep.

- Tik op **B** ↻ om een lamp aan of uit te zetten.
- Tik op **B** ↻ om de huidige instellingen van de lamp of groep op de tegel te tonen.
- Tik op de bedieningsregel **B** ↻ om tot de detail-instellingen van de lamp of groep te krijgen.
 - Sleep de schuif **C** ↻ om de helderheid aan te passen.
 - Tik op **C** ↻ om een activiteitschema in te stellen.
 - Tik op **C** ↻ om tot de detail-instellingen van de lamp of groep toegang te krijgen.
- De SmartLife-lamp kan met Google Home of Amazon Alexa verbonden worden om spraakbediening mogelijk te maken. Zie de detail-instellingen **C** ↻ voor meer informatie.

Utilizzo di Lampada SmartLife [immagine B + C]
Lampada SmartLife può essere controllato da qualsiasi distanza utilizzando l'app Nedis SmartLife. Il menu home dell'app Nedis SmartLife mostra una casella di controllo per ciascuna lampada e/o gruppo collegati.

- Toccare + **B** ↻ per accendere o spegnere una lampada.
- Toccare **B** ↻ per mostrare le impostazioni attuali della lampada o del gruppo sulla casella.
- Toccare la casella di controllo **B** ↻ per accedere ai controlli della lampada o del gruppo.
- Trascinare il cursore **C** ↻ per regolare la luminosità.
- Toccare **C** ↻ per impostare un programma di attività.

ⓘ Toccare **C** ↻ per accedere alle impostazioni dettagliate della lampada o del gruppo.

ⓘ Lampada SmartLife può essere collegato via Google Home o Amazon Alexa per consentire il controllo vocale. Vedere le impostazioni dettagliate **C** ↻ per maggiori informazioni.

ⓘ Lampada SmartLife può essere collegato a IFTTT per consentire l'attivazione della lampada da parte di condizioni esterne. Vedere le impostazioni dettagliate **C** ↻ per maggiori informazioni.

ⓘ Vedere la nostra pagina web di supporto per scoprire tutte le possibilità di Nedis' Lampada SmartLife.

Product	Wi-Fi Slimme Gloeilamp
Artikelnummer	WIFILF10WTC37
Afmetingen	Ø 37 x 110 mm
Gewicht	30 g
Voeding	220 - 240 V/AC 5 W
Draadloze technologie	WiFi
Frequentiebereik	2412 - 2472 MHz
Max. radio zendvermogen	17,5 dBm
Fitting	E14
Materiaal	Glas
Heelheid	400 lm
Lichtkleur	2700 K

Verklaring van overeenstemming

Wij, Nedis B.V. verklaren als fabrikant dat het product WIFILF10WTC37 van ons merk Nedis', geproduceerd in China, is getest conform alle relevante CE-normen en voorschriften en dat alle tests met succes zijn doorstaan. Dit omvat, maar is niet beperkt tot de richtlijn RED 2014/53/EU. De volledige conformiteitsverklaring (en het blad met veiligheidsgegevens indien van toepassing) kan worden gevonden en gedownload via <http://webshop.nedis.com>.

Voor andere informatie met betrekking tot de naleving neemt u contact op met de klantenservice: [Web: www.nedis.nl](http://www.nedis.nl)

E-mail: service@nedis.com
Telefoon: +31 (0)73-5991055 (tijdens kantooruren)

Nedis B.V., de Tweeling 28, 5215 MC 's-Hertogenbosch, Nederland

ES Guía de inicio rápido

Lampadina WIFILF10WTC37 **intelligente Wi-Fi**

FI Per maggiori informazioni vedere

- Jos tavallisen yhteyshetmetelmä ei onnistu, lampun voi yhdistää AP-tiassa:
 - Napauta **A** ↻.
 - Kohdassa Add Manually (Lisää manuaalisesti) napauta Smart Bulb (Älylamppu).
 - Napauta AP Mode (AP-tila) oikeasta yläkulmasta.
 - Noudata tavallisen yhteyshetmetelmän vaiheita 5–7.

SmartLife-lamppu-lampun käyttäminen [kuvat B + C]

SmartLife-lamppu-lampun voi etäohjata Nedis SmartLife-sovelluksella.

Nedis SmartLife-sovelluksen kotivalikko näyttää hallintaruudun jokaisella yhdistetyllä lampulla ja/tai ryhmällä.

- Napauta **B** ↻ kytkeksesi lampun päälle tai pois.
- Napauta **B** ↻ näyttääksesi lampun tai ryhmän nykyiset asetukset hallintaruudussa.
- Napauta hallintaruutua **B** ↻ päästäksesi lampun tai ryhmän säätimiin.
 - Vedä lukusäädintä **C** ↻ säätääksiesi kirkkautta.
 - Napauta **C** ↻ asettaaksesi toiminta-alkautulun.
 - Napauta **C** ↻ päästäksesi lampun tai ryhmän yksityiskohtaisiin asetuksiin.
 - SmartLife-lamppu voidaan yhdistää Google Homeen tai Amazon Alexaan puhejohtajien mahdollistamiseksi. Kato tarkemmat tiedot yksityiskohtaisista asetuksista **C** ↻.
 - SmartLife-lampun voidaan yhdistää IFTTT:hen, jossa voidaan ottaa käyttöön ulkoisia olosuhteita lampun syyttämiseksi. Kato tarkemmat tiedot yksityiskohtaisista asetuksista **C** ↻.
 - Katso tukkiverkkosivuiltamme kaikki Nedis’ SmartLife-lamppu-lampun käyttömahdollisuudet.

Tuote	WiFi-älylamppu
Tuotenumero	WIFIL10WTC37
Miitat	Ø 37 x 110 mm
Paino	30 g
Virtalähde	220 - 240 V/AC 5 W
Langaton tekniikka	Wi-Fi
Taajuusalue	2412-2472 MHz
Maks. radiolähetysteho	17,5 dbm
Kanta	E14
Materiaali	Lasi
Kirkkaus	400 lm
Valon väri	2700 K

Vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus

Nedis B.V. ilmoittaa valmistajansa, että tuote WIFIL10WTC37 tuotemerkistämme Nedis’, valmistettu Kinassa, on testatttu kaikkien asiaankuulvien CE-standardien ja määräysten mukaisesti ja tuote on läpäissyt kaikki testit. Tämä sisältää RED 2014/53/EU -direktiivin siihen kuitenkään rajoittumatta.

Täydellinen vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus (ja käyttöturvallisuustiedote, mikäli käytettävissä) on saatavilla ja ladattavissa osoitteesta http://webshop.nedis.com.

For ytterligere informasjon j forbindelse med samsvarserklæringen kan du kontakte kundestøtten:
Nettadresse: www.nedis.com
E-post: service@nedis.com
Telefon: +31 (0)73-5991055 (ei åpningstiden)
Nedis B.V., de Tweeling 28
5215 MC ’s-Hertogenbosch, Nederland

Sähköposti: service@nedis.com
Puhelin: +31 (0)73-5991055 (toimistuyaikana)
Nedis B.V., de Tweeling 28
5215 MC ’s-Hertogenbosch, Alankomaat

NO Hurtigguide
Wi-Fi smartpære WIFIL10WTC37
B Yderligere oplysninger findes i den udvidede manual online: ned.is/wifil10wtc37
NO Hurtigguide
Wi-Fi smartpære WIFIL10WTC37
B For mer informasjon, se den fullstendige bruksanvisningen på nett: ned.is/wifil10wtc37

Tiltenkt bruk

Dette produktet er utelukkende tiltenkt for opplysning av innendørs og utendørs omgivelse. Dette produktet er tiltenkt å kontrollere utelukkende via Nedis SmartLife-appen. Eventuelle modifikasjoner av produktet kan ha konsekvenser for sikkerhet, garanti og funksjon.

Hoveddelel (bilde A)

- Lyspære
- Elektrisk kontakt
- Leder

Sikkerhetsinstruksjoner

- ADVARSEL
 - Produktet skal kun brukes som beskrevet i manualen.
 - Ikke bruk et skadet/odelagt produkt.
 - Ikke utsett produktet for vann eller fuktighet.
 - Ikke mist produktet, og forhindre at det slås borti andre gjenstander.

Installering av Nedis SmartLife-appen

- Last ned Nedis SmartLife-appen for Android eller iOS på telefonen din via Google Play eller Apple App Store.
- Åpne Nedis SmartLife-appen på telefonen din.
- Opprett en konto med telefonnummert ditt og e-postadressen din og trykk på Fortsett.
- Skriv inn bekrefteleskoden du mottok.
- Lag et passord og trykk på Ferdig.
- Trykk på Legg til hjem for å opprette et SmartLife-hjem.
- Angi posisjonen din, velg rommene du vil kobles sammen og trykk på Ferdig.

Montering av SmartLife-lampe

- Skru lampen inn i en E14-sokkel.
- Slå på lampen.
- I Nedis SmartLife-appen trykker du på **+ B** ↻.
- Under Search Device (Søk etter enhet) velger du lampen fra listen over tilgjengelige enheter.
- Sjekk om lampen blinker. Trykk på bekræft hvis den gir djet.
- Hvis lampen ikke blinker, slå du den av og på 3 ganger og sjekker igjen.
- Skriv inn passordet for 2,4 GHz Wi-Fi-nettverket telefonen din er tilkoblet, og trykk på Confirm (Bekreft). Nedis SmartLife-appen kommer nå til å søke etter lampen.
- Gi lampen nytt navn etter at den er funnet og lagt til.

- Hvis den vanlige tilkoblingsmetoden mislykkes, kan lampen kobles til med AP-modus:
 - Napauta **B** ↻.
 - Under Add Manually (Legg til manuelt) trykker du på Smart Bulb (Smartpære).
 - Trykk på AP-modus øverst i høyre hjørne.
 - Følg trin 5 til 7 i den almindelige forbindelsesmetode.

Brug af SmartLife-lampe [billedet B + C]
SmartLife-lampe kan styres fra hvilken som helst afstand vha. Nedis SmartLife appen. Hjemmemenuen for Nedis SmartLife-appen eller kontrollert for hver forbundet lampe og/eller gruppe.

- Tryk på **B** ↻ for at tænde eller slukke for en lampe.
- Tryk på **B** ↻ for at vise de aktuelle indstillinger for lampen eller gruppen på feltet.
- Tryk på kontrolfeltet **B** ↻ for at få adgang til kontrolfunktionerne til lampen eller gruppen.
 - Træk skyderen **C** ↻ for at justere lystyrken.
 - Tryk på **C** ↻ for at indstille en aktivitetsplan.
 - Tryk på **C** ↻ for at få adgang til detaljindstillingerne for lampen eller gruppen.

- SmartLife-lampe kan kobles til Google Home eller Amazon Alexa for at aktivere talekontrol. Se detaljindstillingerne **C** ↻ for mer informasjon.
- SmartLife-lampe kan kobles til IFTTT for å aktivere eksterne forhold for aktivering av lampen. Se detaljinnstillingene **C** ↻ for mer informasjon.
- Se brukertøttenettsiden vår for å oppgåde alle mulighetene til Nedis’ SmartLife-lampe.

Produkt	Wi-Fi-smartpære
Artikkelnummer	WIFIL10WTC37
Dimensjoner	Ø 37 x 110 mm
Vekt	30 g
Strømforsyning	220 - 240 V/AC 5 W
Trådløs teknologi	Wi-Fi
Frekvensrekkevidde	2412 - 2472 MHz
Maks overføringskraft	17,5 dbm
Sokkel	E14
Materiale	Glass
Lysstyrke	400 lm
Lysfarge	2700 K

Konformitetserklæring

Vi, Nedis B.V., erklærer som produsent at produktet WIFIL10WTC37 fra Nedis’-merkevaren vår, som er produsert i Kina, er testet i samsvar med alle relevante CE-standarder og reguleringer, og at alle tester er bestått. Dette inkluderer, men er ikke begrenset til, RED 2014/53/EU-forordningen. Den fullstendige samsvarserklæringen (og sikkerhetsdataarket hvis det er aktuelt) kan leses og lastes ned via http://webshop.nedis.com.

For ytterligere informasjon j forbindelse med samsvarserklæringen kan du kontakte kundestøtten:
Nettadresse: www.nedis.com
E-post: service@nedis.com
Telefon: +31 (0)73-5991055 (ei åpningstiden)
Nedis B.V., de Tweeling 28
5215 MC ’s-Hertogenbosch, Nederland

Sähköposti: service@nedis.com
Puhelin: +31 (0)73-5991055 (toimistuyaikana)
Nedis B.V., de Tweeling 28
5215 MC ’s-Hertogenbosch, Alankomaat

DA Vejledning til hurtig start
Wi-Fi smart pære WIFIL10WTC37
B Yderligere oplysninger findes i den udvidede manual online: ned.is/wifil10wtc37
NO Hurtigguide
Wi-Fi smartpære WIFIL10WTC37
B For mer informasjon, se den fullstendige bruksanvisningen på nett: ned.is/wifil10wtc37

Tilsgttet brug

Dette produkt er udelukkende beregnet til belysning af et indendørs eller udendørs miljø. Produktet er beregnet til udelukkende at blive styret via Nedis SmartLife appen. Enhver modificering af produktet kan have konsekvenser for sikkerhed, garanti og korrekt funktion.

Hoveddele (billede A)

- Pære
- Elektrisk kontakt
- Gledetråd

Sikkerhedsinstruktioner

- ADVARSEL
 - Anvend kun produktet som beskrevet i denne manual.
 - Anvend ikke et beskadiget produkt.
 - Udsæt ikke produktet for vand eller fugt.
 - Tab ikke produktet og undgå at stode det.

Installation af Nedis SmartLife app'en

- Download Nedis SmartLife app'en til Android eller iOS på telefonjåa Google Play eller Apples App Store.
- Åbn Nedis SmartLife app'en på din telefon.
- Opret en konto med dit mobiltelefonnummer eller din e-mailadresse og tryk på Fortsæt.
- Indtast den modtagne verifikationskode.
- Opret en adgangskode og tryk på Udført.
- Tryk på Tilføj hjem) for at oprette et SmartLife-hjem.
- Indstil din placering, vælg de rum, du vil forbinde med, og tryk på .

Installation af SmartLife-lampen

- Skru lampen ind i en E14-fatningen.
- I Nedis SmartLife-appen skal du trykke på **+ B** ↻.

- Vælg lampen på listen over tilgængelige enheder under Search Device (Søg efter enhed).
- Kontrollér, om lampen blinker. Hvis dette er tilfældet, skal du trykke for at bekræfte.
- Hvis lampen ikke blinker, skal du slukke og tænde for lampen 3 gange og kontrollere den igen.
- Indtast adgangskoden til 2,4 GHz Wi-Fi-netværket, som din telefon er forbundet til, og tryk på Confirm (Bekræft). Nedis SmartLife appen søger nu efter lampen.
- Omådb lampen, efter den er fundet og tilføjet.
- Omådb lampen, efter den er fundet og tilføjet.
- Hvis den almindelige forbindelsesmetode mislykkes, kan lampen tilsluttes vha. AP-tilstanden:

- Tryk på **+ B** ↻.
- Under Add Manually (Tilføj manuelt) skal du trykke på Smart Bulb (Smart pære).
- Tryk på AP Mode (AP-tilstand) øverst til højre.
- Følg trin 5 til 7 i den almindelige forbindelsesmetode.

Brug af SmartLife-lampe [billedet B + C]
SmartLife-lampe kan styres fra hvilken som helst afstand vha. Nedis SmartLife appen. Hjemmemenuen for Nedis SmartLife-appen eller kontrollert for hver forbundet lampe og/eller gruppe.

- Tryk på **B** ↻ for at tænde eller slukke for en lampe.
- Tryk på **B** ↻ for at vise de aktuelle indstillinger for lampen eller gruppen på feltet.
- Tryk på kontrolfeltet **B** ↻ for at få adgang til kontrolfunktionerne til lampen eller gruppen.
 - Træk skyderen **C** ↻ for at justere lystyrken.
 - Tryk på **C** ↻ for at indstille en aktivitetsplan.
 - Tryk på **C** ↻ for at få adgang til detaljindstillingerne for lampen eller gruppen.

- SmartLife-lampe kan forbindes til Google Home eller Amazon Alexa for at aktivere stemmestyring. Se detaljindstillingerne **C** ↻ for yderligere oplysninger.
- SmartLife-lampe kan forbindes til IFTTT, så eksterne forhold kan udløse lampen. Se detaljindstillingerne **C** ↻ for yderligere oplysninger.
- Se vores webside med support for at opgåde alle mulighederne for Nedis’ SmartLife-lampe.

Produkt	Wi-Fi smart pære
Varenummer	WIFIL10WTC37
Dimensjoner	Ø 37 x 110 mm
Vægt	30 g
Strømforsyning	220 - 240 V/AC 5 W
Trådløs teknologi	WiFi
Frekvensinterval	2412 - 2472 MHz
Maks. sendeeffekt	17,5 dbm
Materiale	Glas
Lysstyrke	400 lm
Lysfarve	2700 K

Oversensstemmelseerklæring

Vi, Nedis B.V. erklærer som producent, at produktet WIFIL10WTC37 fra vores brand Nedis’, produceret i Kina, er blevet testet i oversensstemmelse med alle relevante CE-standarder og regler, og at alle tester er beståede. Dette indeberør også direktiv 2014/53/EU (radioudsiredirektivet). Den komplette oversensstemmelseerklæring (og sikkerhedsdataarket, hvis gældende) kan findes og downloaded på http://webshop.nedis.com.

For yderligere information angående denne overholdelse, kontakt kundeservice:
Web: www.nedis.com
E-mail: service@nedis.com
Telefon: +31 (0)73-5991055 (i kontortiden)
Nedis B.V., de Tweeling 28
5215 MC ’s-Hertogenbosch, the Netherlands

Sähköposti: service@nedis.com
Puhelin: +31 (0)73-5991055 (munkaidöben)
Nedis B.V., de Tweeling 28
5215 MC ’s-Hertogenbosch, Hollandia

HU Gyors beüzemelési útmutató
Intelligens Wi-Fi WIFIL10WTC37 izzó
B További információért lásd a bővített online kézikönyvet: ned.is/wifil10wtc37
PL Przewodnik Szybki start
Inteligentna WIFIL10WTC37 żarówka Wi-Fi
B Więcej informacji znajdziesz w rozszerzonej instrukcji obsługi online: ned.is/wifil10wtc37

Tervezett felhasználás

A termék rendeltetésszerűen kizárólag beltéri vagy kültéri környezetben történő világításra hasznáható. A termék rendeltetésszerűen kizárólag a Nedis SmartLife alkalmazáson keresztül vezérelhető. A termék bármilyen módosítása befolyásolhatja a biztonságot, a jóállást és a megfelelő működést.

Fő alkatrészek (A kép)

- izzó
- izzószáll
- elektromos érintkező

Biztonsági utasítások

- FIGYELMEZTETÉS
 - A terméket csak az ebben a kézikönyvben leírt módon használja.
 - Sérült terméket ne használjon.
 - Óvja a terméket víztől vagy nedvességtől.
 - Ne ejtse le a terméket és kerülje az ütődést.

A Nedis SmartLife alkalmazás telepítése

- Töltse le a Nedis SmartLife alkalmazást Android vagy iOS telefonjára a Google Play vagy az Apple App Store webbörlőn.
- Nyissa meg a Nedis SmartLife alkalmazást a telefonján.
- A mobiltelefonzámmával vagy az e-mail címével hozzon létre egy fiókot, és érintse meg a Tovább gombot.
- Adja meg a kapott ellenőrző kódot.
- Hozzon létre egy jelszót, és érintse meg a Kész gombot.
- Érintse meg a Kezdőlap hozzáadása gombot egy SmartHome kezdőlap létrehozásához.
- Adja meg a tartózkodási helyét, válassza ki a csatlakoztatni kívánt helyiségeket, és érintse meg a Kész gombot.

A SmartLife lámpa beüzemelése

- Csavarja be a lámpát egy E14 szerezvénybe.
- Kapcsolja be a lámpát.
- A Nedis SmartLife alkalmazásban érintse meg az **+ B** ↻ gombot.
- A Search Device pontban válassza ki a lámpát az elérhető eszközök listájáról.
- Ellenőrizze, hogy a lámpa villog-e. Ha igen, akkor érintse meg a megerősítéshez.
- Ha a lámpa nem villog, akkor kapcsolja ki, és kapcsolja be a lámpát 3-szor, majd ellenőrizze újra.
- Adja meg a 2,4 GHz-es Wi-Fi hálózat jelszavát, amelyhez a telefonja csatlakozik, és érintse meg a Confirm (Megerősítés) gombot. A Nedis SmartLife alkalmazás keresni kezdi a lámpát.
- Miután megtalálta és hozzáadta a lámpát, nevezze át.

- Ha a normál csatlakozási mód sikertelen, akkor HP módban is csatlakoztathatja a lámpát:
 - Érintse meg az **+ B** ↻ gombot.
 - Az Add Manually (Manuális hozzáadás) pontban érintse meg a Smart Bulb gombot.
 - Érintse meg a HP Mode gombot a jobb felső sarokban.

A SmartLife lámpa használatá [B + C kép]
A SmartLife lámpa a Nedis SmartLife alkalmazás segítségével természetesen távolból vezérelhető. A Nedis SmartLife alkalmazás Fő menüjében egyegy csempé jelenik meg az egyes csatlakoztatott lámpák és/vagy csoportok vezérléséhez.

- A lámpa be- vagy kikapcsolásához érintse meg a **B** ↻ gombot.
- A lámpa vagy csoport aktuális beállításainak megjelentéséhez érintse meg a **C** ↻ gombot.
- A lámpa vagy csoport vezérlőelemeinek eléréséhez érintse meg a **B** ↻ gombot.
- Tryk på **C** ↻ for at få adgang til detaljindstillingerne for lampen eller gruppen.
- SmartLife-lampe kan forbindes til Google Home eller Amazon Alexa for at aktivere stemmestyring. Se detaljindstillingerne **C** ↻ for yderligere oplysninger.
- SmartLife-lampe kan forbindes til IFTTT, så eksterne forhold kan udløse lampen. Se detaljindstillingerne **C** ↻ for yderligere oplysninger.
- Se vores webside med support for at opgåde alle mulighederne for Nedis’ SmartLife-lampe.

Produkt	Wi-Fi smart pære
Varenummer	WIFIL10WTC37
Dimensjoner	Ø 37 x 110 mm
Vægt	30 g
Strømforsyning	220 - 240 V/AC 5 W
Trådløs teknologi	WiFi
Frekvensinterval	2412 - 2472 MHz
Maks. sendeeffekt	17,5 dbm
Materiale	Glas
Lysstyrke	400 lm
Lysfarve	2700 K

Műszaki adatok

Termék	Intelligens Wi-Fi izzó
Cikkszám	WIFIL10WTC37
Méretek	Ø 37 x 110 mm
Súly	30 g
Árémellátás	220 - 240 V/AC 5 W
Vezeték nélküli technológia	Wi-Fi
Frekvenciatartomány	2412 – 2472 MHz
Max. rádió-jelelterítési teljesítmény	17,5 dbm
Szerelvény	E14
Anyag	Üveg
Fényerő	400 lm
Fényszín	2700 K

Megfelelő ségi nyilatkozat
A gyártó Nedis B.V. nevében kijelentjük, hogy a Nedis’ márkájú, kínában gyártott WIFIL10WTC37 terméket az összes vonatkozó CE szabvány és előírás szerint bevizsgáltuk, és a termék minden vizsgálaton sikeresen megfelelt. Ez magában foglalja – nem kizárólagos jelleggel – a rádióberendezésekről szóló 2014/53/EU irányelvet. A teljes megfelelési nyilatkozat (és ha van, akkor a biztonsági adatlap) a http://webshop.nedis.com címen elérhető és letölthető.

A megfeleléssel kapcsolat os további információkért hívja az ügyfélszolgálatot:
Web: www.nedis.com
E-mail: service@nedis.com
Telefon: +31 (0)73-5991055 (munkaidőben)
Nedis B.V., de Tweeling 28
5215 MC ’s-Hertogenbosch, Hollandia

PL Przewodnik Szybki start
Inteligentna WIFIL10WTC37 żarówka Wi-Fi
B Więcej informacji znajdziesz w rozszerzonej instrukcji obsługi online: ned.is/wifil10wtc37
EL Οδηγός γρήγορης εκκίνησης
Έξυπνη λάμπα WIFIL10WTC37 Wi-Fi
B Για περισσότερες πληροφορίες δείτε το εκτενές online εγχειρίδιο: ned.is/wifil10wtc37

Aby uzyskać dodatkowe informacje dotyczące zgodności, skontaktuj się z obsługą klienta:
Strona www: www.nedis.com
E-mail: service@nedis.com
Telefon: +31 (0)73-5991055 (w godzinach pracy)
Nedis B.V., de Tweeling 28
5215 MC ’s-Hertogenbosch, Holandia.

SK Rychlý návod
Inteligentná WIFIL10WTC37 žárovka s funkciou Wi-Fi
B Viac informácií nájdete v rozšírenom príručke online: ned.is/wifil10wtc37
EL Οδηγός γρήγορης εκκίνησης
Έξυπνη λάμπα WIFIL10WTC37 Wi-Fi
B Για περισσότερες πληροφορίες δείτε το εκτενές online εγχειρίδιο: ned.is/wifil10wtc37

Przeznaczenie

Produkt jest przeznaczony wyłącznie do wykorzystania jako oświetlenie wnętrz lub oświetlenie zewnętrzne.

Produkt jest przeznaczony do sterowania wyłącznie za pomocą aplikacji Nedis SmartLife.

Wszelkie modyfikacje produktu mogą mieć wpływ na bezpieczeństwo, gwarancję i działanie.

Główne części (rysunek A)

- Żarówka
- Styk elektryczny
- Zarnik

Instrukcje bezpieczeństwa

- Uzrządzenie należy eksploatować wyłącznie w sposób opisany w niniejszej instrukcji.
- Nie używaj uszkodzonego produktu.
- Nie narażaj produktu na działanie wody lub wilgoci.
- Nie upuszczaj produktu i unikaj uderzenia go.

Instalacja aplikacji Nedis SmartLife

- Pobierz aplikację Nedis SmartLife na system Android lub iOS za pośrednictwem sklepu Google Play lub Apple App Store.
- Otwórz aplikację Nedis SmartLife w telefonie.
- Utwórz konto z wykorzystaniem numeru telefonu komórkowego lub adresu e-mail i dotknij Kontynuuj.
- Wprowadź otrzymany kod weryfikacyjny.
- Utwórz hasło i dotknij Gotowe.
- Dotknij Dodaj dom, aby utworzyć dom SmartLife.
- Ustaw lokalizację, wybierz pokoje, które chcesz podłączyć, i dotknij Gotowe.

Montaż Lampy SmartLife

- Przykręć lampę do oprawy E14.
- Włącz lampę.
- W aplikacji Nedis SmartLife dotknij **+ B** ↻.
- W menu Wyśzukaj urządzenie (Search Device) wybierz lampę z listy dostępnych urządzeń.
- Sprawdź, czy lampa miga. Jeśli tak, dotknij, aby potwierdzić.
- Jeśli lampa nie miga, wyłącz ją i włącz ponownie 3 razy i spróbuj ponownie.
- Miután megtalálta és hozzáadta a lámpát, nevezze át.

- Wprowadź hasło do sieci Wi-Fi 2,4 GHz, do której jest podłączony telefon, i dotknij opcji Potwierdź (Confirm). Aplikacja Nedis SmartLife będzie teraz wyszukiwać lampę.
- Zmień nazwę lampy po jej znalezieniu i dodaniu.
- Κάτω από το Search Device (Αναζήτηση Συσκευής), επιλέξτε τη λάμπα από τη λίστα με τις διαθέσιμες συσκευές.
- Ελέγξτε αν η λάμπα αναβοσβήνει. Αν ναι, πατήστε για